MICHIGAN

Schools & Government

Fee Schedule
Effective December 5, 2023

ATM/Debit Card Fees

Copy of Sales Draft for Debit Card........................ $6.00
Deposits and INQUINIES.........c.ccvveeiiiieeeiiiieeens No Charge
Replacement Debit Card...........cccccceeviieiiieennnenne $5.00
Withdrawal and Transfer Transactions at Non-MSGCU
and Non-CO-OP Network ATMS* .........c.ccccue..e. $2.00

*Members with net payroll deposit or an average balance of $700
receive four free transactions per month at Non-MSGCU and
Non-CO-OP Network ATMs.

Savings and Checking Account Fees

Account Printout (per page) .......cccccccvevevenennnnnnnnns $1.00
Account Reconciliation (per hour) ..........cccccevvnnnns $25.00
Check Printing .......cccovvevviiiieiiiiiceiiieen, Varies by Style
Copy of Check (per check) .......ccccocoviviiiiiinennenns $2.00
Courtesy Pay*

e With $250+ monthly direct deposit
Charged per item once account is overdrawn by $50
4fees perday MaX......ccceeeeevivieeeeiiiieeeecirieeenns $20.00
e Without $250+ monthly direct deposit
Charged per item once account is overdrawn by $5

6 fees per day Max .....ccccceeeeeeeiiieeiieesneeeee $30.00
*Fresh Start Checking is not eligible for Courtesy Pay

Fresh Start Checking (per month) ...........ccccccvvnes $5.00

Membership Closing (if closed during thefirst year)....... $5.00

Membership Re-opening (if depositing less than $400).. $25.00

Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) (per item) (Check or ACH)*:
e With $250+ monthly direct deposit .......... No charge
o Without $250+ monthly direct deposit ........... $30.00
*|f the same item is presented on more than one occasion, your

account will be subject to an additional charge on each occasion
that the item is presented for payment

Overdraft Transfer (per automated item):

¢ With $250+ monthly direct deposit .......... No charge
o Without $250+ monthly direct deposit* .......... $4.00
*Members receive one free overdraft transfer per month
Return Deposit Item ......ccceeviiiiiiiiiieee e $10.00
Starter Checks (Per Page) ......occovveerniiveeeiiiiieeennnen $1.00
StOP PAYMENT ...eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $30.00
Stop Payment (Consecutive Series) .........cccee..... $35.00
Credit Card Fees
DOCUMENE COPY..vveevreeciiieeciieeeiiee e $6.00
Foreign Transaction Fee......... 1.00% of each transaction
in U.S. dollars
Late Payment .........ccceeviuveeiiieiiee e $25.00
OVEr LIMIt .o No Charge
Replacement Card ..........ccccoviieeiiiiiiiiiiieee $5.00
Returned Transaction Fee.........ccccoovvveiiiiiniininnnn. $25.00
RUSN FEE ...viiiiei e $15.00

CREDIT UNION
Loan Fees
Consumer Loan Rate Modification ....................... $35.00
Home Equity Subordination .............ccccceeveeeenn. $200.00
Late Charge .......ccoccvviiiiiiiiiiieeeieeee Varies by Type
Loan EXIENSION ...cceeeiiveiiiiesiee e $35.00
Returned Transaction FEe .........cccccevviivieeiiinnnens $25.00
SKIP-A-Pay ..oooiiiiiiiicee e $35.00
Title Fee wovvviiiiiii e Per Secretary of State
Payment Processing Fees
Transfer from MSGCU Account .........cccco....... No Charge
Automated ACH Payment .........cccccoevvvveennnnen. No Charge
MSGCU QuickPay ACH Payment ................. No Charge
MSGCU QuickPay Debit Card Payment ............... $10.00
MSGCU QuickPay Call Center Payment .............. $15.00
Safe Deposit Boxes
2 X5 BOX ittt $30.00
B X5 BOX ittt $32.00
B XS5 BOX tiiiiiiiiiiiie et $35.00
G G KO 2o ) PR PRR $45.00
B X 10 BOX tiiviiiiiiiie it $55.00
1O X L0 BOX covvvveieiiiiieeeiiieeeessiiee e e e e srea e $95.00
Lost Key Replacement (per key) .......cccoocvevieennnen. $10.00
Late Rental Payment (after 30 days) ........cccceeenne $5.00
Re-Drilling ...ccvvveiiiiiieiiiie e Cost of Re-Drilling
Other Fees
Account Research (per hour) .......ccccccvvvvvevevinnnen. $25.00
Check Cashing (Non-Member Only) .................... $10.00
Corporate DraftS* .........cccocvveeeiiiiiic e $3.00

*Free if payable to the member or if for an amount over $10,000
Deposit Collection Processing (Domestic or Foreign) .. $10.00

Dormant Account (per quarter) ..........cccccvvvvenvnnnnns $15.00
(Inactive at 12 months, charge begins at 12 months)
ESChEAt ..ooviieeiee e $50.00
Foreign Item ColleCtion ...........cccocvveiiiiieeeiiiiieeens Varies
Gift Card (each card) .......ccccceevvvieiiiiiieeeeciiee e, $5.00
Legal Processing (Garnishments/ Levies/ Subpoenas/
AffIdAVIES) ooovveeiiiecee e $75.00
Mailing Charges ........cccooocivieeiiiiiniiiiinen. Cost of Mailing
Manual Processing of Obsolete or Damaged Checks
............................................................................ $5.00
MONEY OFAErS ...coviiieiiiiiie e $3.00

Online Bill Pay: Expedited Electronic Payment .... $10.00
Online Bill Pay: Expedited Overnight Check Payment

.......................................................................... $15.00
Outgoing Domestic Wire Transfers ..........ccccveee.... $20.00
Outgoing Foreign Wire Transfer ..........cccccoceieenen $50.00
Returned Maiil .........ccoooiiiiiiiiiie e $5.00
Statement Copy (per page per document) ........... $3.00

Insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Lender.



